# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2814154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SNAP MYLIFE, INC	01/11/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNAPONE, INC
Street Address:	3490 ROUTE 1
Internal Address:	BUILDING 16
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13162807

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6094543500

**Email:** pvora@meagheremanuel.com

Correspondent Name: MEAGHER EMANUEL LAKS GOLDBERG & LIAO LLP

Address Line 1: ONE PALMER SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE #325

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNAP-70016/EXC4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	POOJA VORA	
SIGNATURE:	/Pooja Vora/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SNAP-MYLIFE-INC-DE-CERTIFICATE-OF-AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=SNAP-MYLIFE-INC-DE-CERTIFICATE-OF-AMENDMENT#page2.tif source=SNAP-MYLIFE-INC-DE-CERTIFICATE-OF-AMENDMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 502767559 REEL: 032689 FRAME: 0205

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SNAP MYLIFE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SNAP MYLIFE, INC." TO "SNAPONE, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2013, AT 3:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4712837 8100

DATE: 01-25-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0169401

PATENT REEL: 032689 FRAME: 0206

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130087175

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:10 PM 01/24/2013 FILED 03:31 PM 01/24/2013 SRV 130087175 - 4712837 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SNAP MYLIFE, INC.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

\*\*\*\*\*

Jiren Parikh, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of SNAP MYLIFE, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is SNAP MYLIFE, INC. The Corporation was originally incorporated on July 23, 2009 by the filing of a certificate of incorporation (the "Certificate") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted, by written consent, resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment to the Certificate, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be considered by the shareholders of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect thereof.
- 3. Thereafter, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the shareholders of the Corporation holding the necessary number of shares as required by statute approved said amendment by written consent.
- 4. Article First of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows: "The name of this corporation shall be: SNAPONE, INC."
- 5. The amendment of the Certificate herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

{00086147.1}

PATENT

REEL: 032689 FRAME: 0207

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by its President and Chief Executive Officer on this // day of January, 2013.

SNAP MYLIFE, INC.

By:

Name: Jiren Parikh

Title President and CEO

{00086147.1}

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032689 FRAME: 0208